OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LIMITED HEAD OFFICE: NAHARLAGUN

No.APSCABL/MD/RECOV/7260

Dated the 31st March, 2008

To

CONTACT NO -

0360-2245681 (0) 0360-2244027 (FAX)

All the Head of Departments/Organization Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Furnishing of details of pending bills if any in respect of Sh. Goapur Makcha

Sir.

As required by the Advocate General, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, you are requested to furnish the details of pending bills if any in your Department in respect of Sri Goapur Makcha within 48 hours to the undersigned for onward submission to AG please. This is issued with the approval of Commissioner(Coop.) / Administrator, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

This is for your further necessary action please

Yours faithfully

[Tarin Dakpe] APCS Managing Director cum Chief Executive Officer

Memo No.APSCABL/MD/RECOV/7260

Dated 31st March,2008.

Copy for kind information to:-

- 1.The PPS to HCM
- 2. The PS to HM (Coop)
- 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. The Commissioner (Fin.), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Commissioner & Secretary (Cooperation), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 6. The Jt. Secretary (Fin.), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Registrar of Cooperative Society, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 8. The Administrator, Arunachal Pradesh State Cooperative Apex Bank Limited
- 9. The Secretary (Civil Supplies), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director, Food & Civil Supply, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 2. The Director, Supply and Transport, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 3. The Director, Agriculture, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 4. The Director, Horticulture, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 5. The Director, Health Services, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 6. The Director, School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 7. The Director, SSA, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- The Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 9. The Director, Social Welfare, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 10. The Director, Art & Culture, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 11. The Director, Animal Husbandry, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Nirjuli
- 12. The Director, Accounts & Treasury, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 13. The Director, Audit & Pension, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 14. The Administrative Training Institute, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 15. The Director, Civil Aviation, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

- 16. The Director, Tirap & Changlang Affairs, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 17. The Director, Economics and Statistics, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 18. The Chief Electoral Offices, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 19. The Department of Environment of Forest, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 20. The Director, Fire Service, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 21. The Director, Fisheries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 22. The Director, Geology and Mining, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 23. The Director, Industries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 24. The Director, IPR & Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 25. The Station Director, All India Radio, Itanagar.
- 26. The Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Itanagar.
- 27. The Jt. Director, Field Publicity, Itanagar.
- 28. The Director, Land Management, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 29. The Director, Panchati Raj, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 30. The Director, Planning, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 31. The Director, Rural Development, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 32. The Director, Relief & Rehabilitation, & Disaster Management, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 33. The Director, Tourism, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 34. The Director, Research, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 35. The Director, Library, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 36. The Director, Science & Technology, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 37. The Director, Sports & Youth Affairs, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 38. The Director, Small Savings, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 39. The Director, Transport, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 40. The Commissioner Tax & Excise Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 41. The Director, Trade & Commerce, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 42. The Director, Textile & Handloom and Handicrafts, Govt. of Arunachai Pradesh
- 43. The Director, Town Planning, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 44. The Director, Urban Development, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
- 45. The Director, State Forest Research Institute, Arunachal Pradesh
- 46. The Commissioner, Labour, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun
- The Managing Director, Arunachal Pradesh Mineral Development Corporation, Itanagar
- 48. The Managing Director, Arunachal Pradesh Forest Development Corporation; Itanagar
- The Managing Director, Arunachal Pradesh Industrial Development Corporation, Itanagar
- 50. The Managing Director, Police Housing Corporation, Itanagar
- 51. The Managing Director, HPDCAPL, Itanagar.
- 52. The Director, APEDA, Itanagar.
- 53. The Director, State Institute of Rural Development, Itanagar.
- 54. The Director, All India Radio, Itanagar.
- 55. The General Manager, BSNL, Itanagar.
- 56. The Director, DDK, Itanagar.
- 57. The Director, Postal Service, Itanagar.
- 58. The Director, Geological Survey of India, Itanagar.
- 59. The Member, Food & Nutrition Board, Itanagar.
- 60. The Asstt. Director, KVIC, Itanagar.
- The General Manager, State Transport Services, Govt. of Arunachai Pradesh, Naharlagun
- 62. The State Election Commissioner, State Election Commission Office, Itanagar.
- 63. The Chairman, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar.
- 64. The Chief Information Commissioner, Information Commission, Itanagar.
- 65. The Chairperson, Arunachal Pradesh State Commission for Women, Itanagar.
- 66. The Branch Manager, Central Bank, Naharlagun.
- 67. Chief Manager, SBI, Itanagar.
- 68. Senior Manager, Vijaya Bank, Itanagar.
- 69. Branch Manager, NEDFI, Itanagar.
- 70. General Manager, NABARD, Itanagar.
- 71. Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Itanagar.
- 72. Branch Manager, SIDBI, Itanagar.

- 73. Branch Manager, IDBI, Itanagar.
- 74. Branch Manager, Indian Bank, Itanagar.
- 75. Branch Manager, Bank of Baroda, Itanagar.
- 76. Branch Manager, United Bank of India, Naharlagun.
- 77. Branch Manager, AXIS Bank, Itanagar.
- 78. The Chief Engineer, Hydro Power Development, Itanagar for circulation please.
- 79. The Chief Engineer (WEZ), Power (Electrical), Itanagar for circulation please.
- 80. The Chief Engineer P(EEZ), Power (Electrical), Itanagar for circulation please.
- 81. The Chief Engineer, Public Health Engeering, Itanagar.
- 82. The Chief Engineer (D&P), Public Works Deptt. (East Zone), Itanagar for circulation please.
- 83. The Chief Engineer (EZ), Public Works Deptt. (East Zone), Itanagar for circulation please.
- 84. The Chief Engineer Public Works Deptt. (West Zone), Itanagar for circulation please.
- 85. The Chief Engineer, Rural Works Department, Itanagar for circulation please.
- 86. The Chief Engineer, Water Resource Development, Itanagar for circulation please.
- 87. The Executive Director, National Hydro Power Corporation, Itanagar for circulation please.
- 88. The Executive Director (P-III), North Eastern Electric Power Corporation, Bhalukpong for circulation please.
- 89. The Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District, Yupia

90. All Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.

Managing Director cum Chief Executive Officer

13/2008